

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, 1&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Order No: 557-Fisheries of 2024

Dated: ()2-11-2024

In the interest of administration and ensure smooth functioning of Departmental work, the following transfers and postings of newly recruited Deputy Inspector Fisheries are hereby ordered with immediately effect

Name of the official	Designation	Posting
Ms. Uzma Nazir	Deputy Inspector Fisheries	NFSF Manasbal
Sh. Shally Sharma	Deputy Inspector Fisheries	Trout Fish Farm Laribal Srinagar
Ms. Heena Kouser	Deputy Inspector Fisheries	Aquarium cum Awareness Centre Bagh- e-Bahu Jammu
Ms. Shafya Banoo	Deputy Inspector Fisheries	Aquarium cum Awareness Centre Bagh- e-Bahu Jammu
	Ms. Uzma Nazir Sh. Shally Sharma Ms. Heena Kouser	Ms. Uzma NazirDeputy Inspector FisheriesSh. Shally SharmaDeputy Inspector FisheriesMs. Heena KouserDeputy Inspector FisheriesMs. Shafya BanooDeputy Inspector

All Officials are deemed to be relieved with immediate effect and are directed to report to the new place of posting.

> Sd/-(Ab. Majid Tak) Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF-Estb-2023-05/

Dated: 02-11-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries, South/North Kashmri Division
- 2. Joint Director Fisheries Chenab/Central Jammu Division for information
- 3. DD/CPO/ADF/SPO.....for information and n/action
- 4. Accounts Officer Fisheries, for information.
- 5. Concerned
- Office file

(Manzoor Ahmad Samoon) Deputy Director Fisheries, Central,